

Kansas City

Legislation Details

-							
File #:	240271	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/15/2024			In control:	Council		
On agenda:	3/21/2024			Final action:	3/21/2024		
Title:	Sponsor: Director of Public Works Department						
	Authorizing two amendments in the amounts of \$1,460,678.00 and \$299,005.00 with HDR Engineering, Inc., for design professional services for the Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension project for a total contract amount of \$19,243,423.00; authorizing an amendment in the amount of \$1,499,242.00 with AtkinsRéalis USA Inc. (formerly Atkins North America, Inc.) for streetcar vehicle design engineering and production oversight consultant services for the Kansas City Streetcar Main Street Extension Project for a total contract amount of \$ 5,287,208.87; authorizing an amendment in the amount of \$274,481.00 with Alfred Benesch & Company for Resident Engineer/Construction Administration Services for the Kansas City Street Main Street Extension project for a total contract amount of \$13,196,197.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.						
Sponsors:	Director of Put	olic Works					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo 240271, 2. Admin Approp 240271, 3. PW TIO ordinance slides 03202024, 4. Ordinance 240271.pdf, 5. Ordinance 240271 Pt2.pdf, 6. Authenticated Ordinance 240271

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2024	1	Council	Passed	Pass
3/20/2024	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee	Adv and Do Pass	Pass
3/7/2024	1	Council	referred	